ORDINANCE NO.	- 2020
ORDINANCE NO.	

AN ORDINANCE PURSUANT TO SECTION 6.12 OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT CHARTER CREATING THE OFFICE OF AFFORDABLE HOUSING IN THE OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER; ABOLISHING ONE (1) POSITION OF AFFORDABLE HOUSING MANAGER, GRADE 526E, IN THE DIVISION OF GRANTS AND SPECIAL PROGRAMS AND CREATING ONE (1) POSITION OF AFFORDABLE HOUSING MANAGER, GRADE 526E, IN THE OFFICE OF AFFORDABLE HOUSING AND TRANSFERRING THE VACANT POSITION; AMENDING SECTION 22-5(2) OF THE CODE OF ORDINANCES TO RENUMBER THE AFFECTED SECTIONS; EFFECTIVE UPON DATE OF PASSAGE.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That Office of Affordable Housing be and hereby is created in the Office of the Chief Administrative Officer.

Section 2 - That subsection line number 840.020 of Section 22-5(2) of the Code of Ordinances be and hereby is deleted.

Section 3 - That the following subsection line number of Section 22-5(2) of the Code of Ordinances be and hereby is created

050.013 1 526E

Affordable Housing Manager

Section 4 - That the vacant position be and hereby is transferred from the Division of Grants and Special Programs to the Office of Affordable Housing.

Section 5 - That this Ordinance shall become effective on upon date of passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

	MAYOR
ATTEST:	
CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL PUBLISHED:	_ -

/X:\Cases\LAW\20-MS0003\LEG\00686881.DOCX